
FACTORS THAT AFFECT BRAND
LOYALTY AND CUSTOMER

ADVOCACY: THE MODERATING
ROLE OF GREENWASHING

by Fathur Rosi; Ayu Ekasari

Submission date: 12-Feb-2024 11:21AM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2292430886
File name: Factor_That_Affect_Brand_Loyalty.pdf (246.39K)
Word count: 8163
Character count: 43764



1

5

7

7

10

17

17

19

27

33

38

47

55

59



1

5

23

41



1

28



1

24

34

51



1

1

10

10

30

52

54



1

9

12

12

14

29

29

43

48



1

3

3

3

3

12

21

31

36



1

18

21

21

35



1

12

14

46



1

9

9

9

15

39



1

4

11

20

20 24

40

60



1

4

4

4

4

11

14

22

24

26

42

44

45

49



1

4

10

11

11

11

11

16

16

25

53



1

2

2

6

10

18

20

25

31

37

56



1

2

2

2

2

2

3

6

6

8

8

8

8

13

13

13

18

22

27

32

32



1

3

3

6

6

6

6

8

13

13

26

26

50

58



1

7

7

10

10

57





20%
SIMILARITY INDEX

10%
INTERNET SOURCES

11%
PUBLICATIONS

7%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

7

FACTORS THAT AFFECT BRAND LOYALTY AND CUSTOMER
ADVOCACY: THE MODERATING ROLE OF GREENWASHING
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Nayab Javed, Syed Haider Khalil, Amir
Ishaque, Syed Majid Khalil. "Lovemarks and
beyond: Examining the link between
lovemarks and brand loyalty through
customer advocacy in the automobile
industry", PLOS ONE, 2023
Publication

Submitted to Midlands State University
Student Paper

researchbank.swinburne.edu.au
Internet Source

repository.uinjkt.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Muhammadiyah
Semarang
Student Paper

repository.mua.ac.ke
Internet Source

ejournal.undip.ac.id



1%

8 1%

9 1%

10 1%

11 1%

12 1%

13 1%

Internet Source

aws.sbp-journal.com
Internet Source

Submitted to Ho Chi Minh University of
Technology and Education
Student Paper

Jose Antonio Román-Augusto, Camila Garrido-
Lecca-Vera, Manuel Luis Lodeiros-Zubiria,
Martin Mauricio-Andia. "Green Marketing:
Drivers in the Process of Buying Green
Products—The Role of Green Satisfaction,
Green Trust, Green WOM and Green
Perceived Value", Sustainability, 2022
Publication

Harrie Lutfie, Dandy Marcelino. "Consumer
Trust to Buy Green Product: Investigation of
Green Perceived Value with Green
Satisfaction Mediation", 2020 8th
International Conference on Cyber and IT
Service Management (CITSM), 2020
Publication

repository.unimal.ac.id
Internet Source

Jialing Lin, Zhimin Zhou. "The positioning of
green brands in enhancing their image: the
mediating roles of green brand



14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

innovativeness and green perceived value",
International Journal of Emerging Markets,
2020
Publication

dspace.uii.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Catholic University of
Parahyangan
Student Paper

jurnal.uwp.ac.id
Internet Source

enrichment.iocspublisher.org
Internet Source

Silas Gontur, Paul Dung Gadi, Esther Bagobiri.
"The moderating effect of positive word-of-
mouth between service quality and customer
loyalty in the hospitality sector: A PLS-SEM
approach", Journal of Economics and
Management, 2022
Publication

Submitted to Universitas Islam Internasional
Indonesi
Student Paper

Guruh Taufan Hariyadi, Purwanto, R Rizal
Isnanto, Adi Wibowo, Budi Warsito.
"Prediction of Consumer Purchase Intention
on Green Product", 2021 International



21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

Seminar on Application for Technology of
Information and Communication (iSemantic),
2021
Publication

Jahyun Song, Hailin Qu, Xiang (Robert) Li. "It
Takes a Village!: Customer Value Co-Creation
Behavior in Restaurant Social Media-Based
Brand Community", Journal of Hospitality &
Tourism Research, 2022
Publication

Submitted to Universiteit van Amsterdam
Student Paper

Submitted to Online Education Services
Student Paper

Vu Thi Mai Chi, Widya Paramita, Tran Ha Minh
Quan. "Does Customer Experience Always
Benefit Company? Examining Customers’
Epistemic Motivation and Interaction With
Service Contexts", Australasian Marketing
Journal, 2021
Publication

dba.nkust.edu.tw
Internet Source

Ching-Fu Chen, Lee-Ting Cheng. "A study on
mobile phone service loyalty in Taiwan", Total
Quality Management & Business Excellence,
2012
Publication



27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

Miguel Angel Moliner-Tena, Diego Monferrer-
Tirado, Marta Estrada-Guillén. "Customer
engagement, non-transactional behaviors
and experience in services", International
Journal of Bank Marketing, 2019
Publication

Submitted to Universitas Wijaya Kusuma
Surabaya
Student Paper

Jialing Lin, Antonio Lobo, Civilai Leckie. "The
role of benefits and transparency in shaping
consumers’ green perceived value, self-brand
connection and brand loyalty", Journal of
Retailing and Consumer Services, 2017
Publication

Submitted to PSB Academy (ACP eSolutions)
Student Paper

minds.wisconsin.edu
Internet Source

Pınar Yürük-Kayapınar. "chapter 15
Examination of Empirical Studies on
Customer Engagement, Online Engagement,
and Social Media Engagement", IGI Global,
2022
Publication

repository.mercubuana.ac.id
Internet Source



34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

40 <1%

41 <1%

Ratni Lita, Novita Putri, Meuthia, Ranny Faisal.
"ANTECEDENTS OF GREEN PURCHASE
BEHAVIOR: A STUDY OF ORGANIC FOOD
PRODUCT IN INDONESIA", International
Journal of Business Research, 2017
Publication

dspace.lboro.ac.uk
Internet Source

repository.president.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Suan Sunandha Rajabhat
University
Student Paper

Submitted to CSU, Chico
Student Paper

K.B. Mulyono, W. Murtini, A. Hindrayani, S.A
Totalia, S.H. Ningsih. "The Way to Save
Environment from Green Consumer Behavior:
The Role of Advertising, Media, and Lifestyle",
IOP Conference Series: Earth and
Environmental Science, 2023
Publication

Submitted to Universitas Negeri Semarang
Student Paper

lup.lub.lu.se
Internet Source



42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

49 <1%

50 <1%

51 <1%

Submitted to Universiti Teknologi MARA
Student Paper

The 19th International Conference on
Industrial Engineering and Engineering
Management, 2013.
Publication

Submitted to University of Leeds
Student Paper

dergipark.org.tr
Internet Source

theses.gla.ac.uk
Internet Source

www.iieta.org
Internet Source

Deepak Sangroya, Jogendra Kumar Nayak.
"Factors influencing buying behaviour of
green energy consumer", Journal of Cleaner
Production, 2017
Publication

digibug.ugr.es
Internet Source

feb.studenttheses.ub.rug.nl
Internet Source

media.neliti.com
Internet Source



52 <1%

53 <1%

54 <1%

55 <1%

56 <1%

57 <1%

58 <1%

repository.ub.ac.id
Internet Source

www.ashdin.com
Internet Source

www.atlantis-press.com
Internet Source

"Artificial Intelligence-Augmented Digital
Twins", Springer Science and Business Media
LLC, 2024
Publication

Ahmed Hassan Abdou, Hossam Said Shehata,
Hassan Marzok Elsayed Mahmoud, Azzam
Ibrahem Albakhit, Muhanna Yousef
Almakhayitah. "The Effect of Environmentally
Sustainable Practices on Customer Citizenship
Behavior in Eco-Friendly Hotels: Does the
Green Perceived Value Matter?",
Sustainability, 2022
Publication

Ashish Kalra, Raj Agnihotri, Elten Briggs. "The
Role of Frontline Employees’ Competitive
Intelligence and Intraorganizational Social
Capital in Driving Customer Outcomes",
Journal of Service Research, 2020
Publication

Jiseon Ahn, Toney K. Thomas. "The role of
customers’ perceived values of integrated



59 <1%

60 <1%

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

resort brands in destination", Journal of
Destination Marketing & Management, 2020
Publication

Mohamad Reza Pahlevi, Dwi Suhartanto. "The
integrated model of green loyalty: Evidence
from eco-friendly plastic products", Journal of
Cleaner Production, 2020
Publication

Nguyen Dac Thanh. "The Impact of Media
Publicity and Online Product Reviews on
Consumers’ Purchase Intentions of Energy-
Efficient Appliances", VNU University of
Economics and Business, 2023
Publication



FINAL GRADE

/0

FACTORS THAT AFFECT BRAND LOYALTY AND CUSTOMER
ADVOCACY: THE MODERATING ROLE OF GREENWASHING
GRADEMARK REPORT

GENERAL COMMENTS

PAGE 1

PAGE 2

PAGE 3

PAGE 4

PAGE 5

PAGE 6

PAGE 7

PAGE 8

PAGE 9

PAGE 10

PAGE 11

PAGE 12

PAGE 13

PAGE 14

PAGE 15

PAGE 16

PAGE 17

PAGE 18


